## **Keyes Union School District**

Special Board Meeting Date: Thursday, July 15, 2021 Closed Session – 2:00 p.m. Regular Session – 2:15 p.m. Location: Keyes Union School District Office 4801 Lucinda Ave. Keyes, CA 95328

## **Special Board Meeting**

A Special Board Meeting of the Keyes Union Elementary School District Board of Trustees will be held at Keyes Union School District Office. The Board, at its convenience in conducting the meeting, may change this agenda. Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-08-21, issued on June 11, 2021 supersedes and replaces Executive Order N-29-20 and Executive Order N-25-20. The initial orders made flexibilities effective during the period in which state or local public health officials have imposed or recommended social distancing measures. The new order N-08-21, ends them on September 30, 2021. Public comment on the proposed Board Agenda for July 15, 2021 will be held by videoconference. Persons wishing to address the Keyes Union School District's Board of Trustees regarding any agenda item(s) can email questions and/or comments to: <u>dgaribay@keves.k12.ca.us</u> by Wednesday, July 14, 2021 by 4:00 p.m. and utilize <u>https://voutu.be/nv32zxGruLE</u> to watch the Board Meeting in real time where any question/comments submitted will be addressed. Minutes of this Board meeting can be found on our District website in the days following the Board meeting at: https://keyes.k12.ca.us Interested persons may inspect a copy of the Board Packet at Keyes Union School District Office, 4801 Lucinda Avenue, Keyes, CA 95328; please contact the district office at (209) 669-2921. Please note that due to COVID-19 public health orders, persons wishing to inspect the proposed budget may be limited to receiving a copy of the documentation in a manner consistent with public health orders regarding social / physical distancing.

UDE

- 1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. CLOSED SESSION
- 3. REPORTING OUT ON CLOSED SESSION
- 4. INVITATION TO ADDRESS THE BOARD
- 5. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF ART TEACHER JOB DESCRIPTION
- 6. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF TEMPORARY ART TEACHER FOR 2021-2022 & 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEARS \*(DEPENDENT ON FUNDING)
- 7. ADJOURNDMENT

